## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Horton on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 460 by Representative Turner

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "direct to consumer" to "direct-to-consumer"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 8, following "799." and before "dental" change "Direct to consumer" to
- 5 "<u>Direct-to-consumer</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 10, following "Section," change "direct to consumer" to "direct-to-
- 8 consumer"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 11, following "asynchronous" and before "transfer" change "store and
- 11 <u>forward</u>" to "<u>store-and-forward</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 13, following "scans of" delete "the"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 15, following "of" and before "services" change "direct to consumer
- laboratory dental" to "direct-to-consumer dental laboratory"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 1, line 15, following "is" delete "hereby"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 1, line 16, delete "deemed" and insert "considered"